The Town of Carver is at MODERATE RISK for WEST NILE VIRUS



PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE OUTDOOR BAN HAS BEEN LIFTED.

Mosquitoes may continue to be active well into the fall and risk for mosquito-borne illness will continue until the first hard frost in your area. Hard frosts occur when temperatures fall below 28 degrees for several hours.

Do all you can to prevent the bite:

- Avoid outdoor activities Dusk to Dawn
- Wear Insect Repellant when outdoors, Even during the Day!
- Remove Standing Water
- For More Information:
 - See the MA Department of Public Health web site: www.mass.gov/dph